

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 535 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 40, delete "Three (3)" and insert "**Two (2)**".
- 2 Page 2, line 41, delete "Not more than two (2) of the" and insert
- 3 "**The**".
- 4 Page 2, line 42, after "may" insert "**not**".
- 5 Page 3, line 5, delete "executive" and insert "**legislative body**".
- 6 Page 3, delete lines 7 through 8, begin a new line block indented
- 7 and insert:
- 8 "**(4) One (1) member appointed by the legislative body of the**
- 9 **town of Clarksville.**
- 10 **(5) One (1) member appointed by the legislative body of the**
- 11 **town of Sellersburg.**".
- 12 Page 3, line 18, delete "Two (2)" and insert "**One (1)**".
- 13 Page 3, between lines 29 and 30, begin a new line block indented
- 14 and insert:
- 15 "**(5) The member appointed under subsection (a)(5) shall serve**
- 16 **an initial term of three (3) years.**".
- 17 Page 6, line 36, after "(28)" insert "**This subdivision applies only**
- 18 **to a redevelopment commission established by a unit located in a**
- 19 **county having a population of more than one hundred ten thousand**
- 20 **(110,000) but less than one hundred eleven thousand (111,000).**".
- 21 Page 12, line 20, after "(M)" insert "**This clause applies only to a**
- 22 **redevelopment commission established by a unit located in a**
- 23 **county having a population of more than one hundred ten thousand**
- 24 **(110,000) but less than one hundred eleven thousand (111,000).**".
- 25 Page 15, delete lines 25 through 42.
- 26 Delete pages 16 through 25.
- 27 Page 26, delete lines 1 through 34.
- 28 Page 28, line 38, after "(26)" insert "**This subdivision applies only**
- 29 **to a reuse authority established by a unit located in a county**
- 30 **having a population of more than one hundred ten thousand**

- 1 **(110,000) but less than one hundred eleven thousand (111,000)."**
- 2 Page 31, line 21, after "(G)" insert **"This clause applies only to a**
- 3 **reuse authority established by a unit located in a county having a**
- 4 **population of more than one hundred ten thousand (110,000) but**
- 5 **less than one hundred eleven thousand (111,000)."**
- 6 Reorder all SECTIONS consecutively.
 (Reference is to SB 535 as printed February 19, 2013.)

Senator GROOMS